# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Double-Agent, LLC	10/27/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Double Agent, Inc.
Street Address:	490 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6868525

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: gwhitemon@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas T. Peters
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93979/GFW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas T. Peters

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Double-Agent LLC to Double Agent, Inc (Merger)#page1.tif source=Double-Agent LLC to Double Agent, Inc (Merger)#page2.tif

PATENT S01218411 REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0708

6868525

\$40 00 H

source=Double-Agent LLC to Double Agent, Inc (Merger)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0709

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PA

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DOUBLE-AGENT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "DOUBLE AGENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DOUBLE AGENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0765679

DATE: 10-31-00

PATENT

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0710

3304073 8100M

001545607

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:10 PM 10/30/2000 001545607 - 3304073

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

DOUBLE-AGENT, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

### WITH AND INTO

DOUBLE AGENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

under
Section 264 of the General Corporation Law
of the State of Delaware

Double Agent, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities are Double-Agent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("LLC"), and Double Agent, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("Inc.").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of October 27, 2000, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of LLC and Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Double Agent, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Inc. at 490 Broadway, New York, New York 10012.

SIXTH: A copy of said Merger Agreement will be furnished by Inc., on request and without cost, to any member of LLC or stockholder of Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Double Agent, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by Andrew Szabo, its President, as of the 27th day of October, 2000.

DOUBLE AGENT, INC.

andrewszabo

By: /s/ Andrew Szabo

Andrew Szabo

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/29/2010 REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0712